
General Schedule for Swim Practices and Meets
Register online using CampMinder. Directions are on the next page.

BlueFins Summer League
April 28 through June 21  |  $300

Practice Schedule
Gold I ......... Ages 5–6 ........... Monday–Friday ..........  4:15 to 4:45 p.m. 
Gold II ........ Ages 7–8 ........... Monday–Friday ..........  4:45 to 5:30 p.m. 
Gold III ....... Ages 9–14 ......... Monday–Friday ..........  5:30 to 6:30 p.m. 

The Houstonian Club 
Summer League Swim Team

Head Coach: Jorge Mijares 
jmijares@houstonian.com

Swim meets are on Tuesdays and Thursdays in June.
Meet warm-ups begin at 4 p.m. and the visiting 

teams will arrive between 4 to 4:30 p.m.  
The competitions start at 5 p.m. 

Weather cancellations will be made by 5 p.m. Please check 
the ‘Pool Conditions’ tab under the ‘Aquatics’ header on the 
Houstonian App for weather cancellation announcements.
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This is a general schedule and information sheet for planning purposes. There will 
be specific days where the routine or schedule may change due to weather or 
new developments. You will receive email updates as the season progresses. 

Meet Schedule
Friday, May 30 

Home: Practice Meet at 4 p.m.

Tuesday, June 3 
Away at Forest Club 

Thursday, June 5  
Home vs Houston Racquet Club

Tuesday, June 10 
Home vs The Briar Club

Thursday, June 12 
Away at Houston Country Club 

Tuesday, June 17 
Away at River Oaks Country Club 

Thursday, June 19 
Home vs Lakeside Country Club

Saturday, June 21* 
Country Club League Champs 

By invitation only

Other Important Dates

Team Suit Day
Wednesday, May 14

4 to 5:30 p.m.
Texas Swim Shop will offer team suits, 

goggles, customized towels, and 
swim totes with the BlueFins logo.

Picture Day
Thursday, May 29

Time Trials
Friday, May 9
Friday, May 16
Friday, May 23
Friday, May 30
4:30 to 6 p.m.

Memorial Day
Monday, May 26 

No Practice

Team Party
Saturday, June 28

2 to 4 p.m.

How to Register Online
1.	 Go to www.myhoustonian.com, hover over “Aquatics” in the top right, and select the tab titled 

“Youth Swim”. Feel free to read through our additional program options for this year!

2.	 Under “Youth Swim Programs” click the link titled “CampMinder here!”
3.	 Fill in your information. Select 2025, then fill out your child’s information. If you have multiple 

children, you will be able to come back and add their information.

4.	 Select BlueFins Swim Team and submit an application for your child’s age group for team 
practices.

5.	 Provide your contact information and add two emergency contacts. Upload a picture of your 
child.

6.	Review and sign the Houstonian Club Activities Waiver and Houstonian Photo Waiver.
Immunization Record or Exemption from Immunizations for Reasons of Conscience are NOT 
REQUIRED for aquatic programs. .

For more information, please contact Head Coach 
Jorge Mijares at jmijares@houstonian.com.


